Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Media Relations

111 N. Hill Street, Room 107, Los Angeles, CA 90012 publicinfo@lacourt.org www.lacourt.org <a href="mailto:www

NOTICE TO ATTORNEYS



Media Relations publicinfo@lacourt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 28, 2021

FAMILY LAW DIVISION ANNOUNCES COURTROOM CHANGES

The Court announces the following changes to courtroom operations:

Effective December 14, 2020:

- **Judge John A. Slawson** moved from Department K of the Pomona Courthouse located at 400 Civic Center Plaza, Pomona to the Torrance Courthouse located at 825 Maple Ave., Torrance, in a special assignment.
- **Judge Bryant Y. Yang** was assigned to Department K of the Pomona Courthouse.

Effective January 11, 2021:

- **Judge Michelle S. Short** was reassigned from Department F48 of the Chatsworth Courthouse located at 9425 Penfield Ave., Chatsworth to the Traffic Division.
- **Judge Robert Sanchez DuFour** was assigned to Department F48 of the Chatsworth Courthouse.

Effective January 15, 2021:

- **Judge Jennifer H. Cops** was reassigned from Department S14 of the Governor George Deukmejian (Long Beach) Courthouse located at 275 Magnolia Ave., Long Beach to the Criminal Division.
- **Judge Carla L. Garrett** was assigned to Department S14 of the Governor George Deukmeijan (Long Beach) Courthouse.

Effective January 25, 2021:

- **Judge Lee S. Arian** moved from Department 25 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse to Department F46 of the Chatsworth Courthouse.
- **Judge David W. Swift** was assigned to Department 25 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse, located at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles.

Effective February 1, 2021:

- **Judge Sarah J. Heidel** will move from Department B of the Pomona Courthouse to Department K of the Pasadena Courthouse, located at 300 E. Walnut St., Pasadena.
- **Judge Amy M. Pellman** will move from Department K of the Pasadena Courthouse to the Stanley Mosk Courthouse in a special assignment.
- **Judge Gregory J. Weingart** will move from Department 81 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse to Department B of the Pomona Courthouse.
- **Judge Wendy L. Wilcox** is assigned to Department 81 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse.
- **Judge Timothy M. Weiner** will move from Department 27 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse to the Governor George Deukmejian (Long Beach) Courthouse in a special assignment.
- **Judge Elizabeth Scully** is assigned to Department 27 of the Stanley Mosk Courthouse.

All matters currently calendared in the departments mentioned above shall remain scheduled on the dates and times previously set unless otherwise notified.

Counsel and parties are instructed to identify the assigned judicial officer and department on the first page of all documents filed with the clerk, beneath the case number.

###